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@ Power Switch (® USB Receiver

Press the channel switch
button until the (3 light is on,
the mouse enters into 2.4G USB
channel.

2.4G Connection
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Unfold the keyboard
automatically turns on.

Single press channel button,
and the indicator light flashes
slowly, enter into 2.4G USB

channel.

>

Plug into the computer USB port.
Keyboard and mouse share only
ONE USB receiver.

Take out the USB receiver.

Keyboard Bluetooth Connection
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single press @ / @ channel button, and the indicator light flashes
once to enter the Bluetooth channel.

Long press this Bluetooth channel button for 3—-5 seconds again, the
indicator light flashes quickly, then the keyboard enters into the
Bluetooth pairing mode.

(1] Settings

Bluetooth on>

N :) ProtoArc XKMOI

Connected

Turn on the Bluetooth settings on your device, search or select
"ProtoArc XKMO1" and start Bluetooth pairing until the connection is
completed.

Note for UK Users

For Samsung tablet or mobile phone, please set the keyboard
language to English (UK) on your device first before using the
keyboard. For example:

Samsung tablet setup steps as follows: Settings > General
management > Samsung Keyboard settings > Languages and types >
Manage input languages > Choose English (UK)

OPPO mobile phones setup steps as follows: Setting > More setting >
Language & input > Physical Keyboard > ProtoArc XKMO1 keyboard > Set
keyboard layouts > Choose English (UK)

Mouse Bluetooth Connection

Turn the power switch to ON.

Press the channel switch button until
the §1 /2 indicator light is on, the
mouse enters the Bluetooth channel.
Long press the channel switch button
for 3-5 seconds again, until the §1 [ §2
light flashes quickly, then the mouse
enters the Bluetooth pairing mode.

Turn on the Bluetooth settings on your device, search or select
"ProtoArc XKMOT" and start Bluetooth pairing until the
connection is completed.
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Mode Switch Method

Mouse

| (%) | 2 After are connected, short press Mode Switch Button on the
bottom of the mouse, easily switch between multiple devices.

Keyboard

| (01) | @ After are connected, short press the channel key on the
keyboard, easily switch between multiple devices.

Charging Guide

1. When the battery is low, the low battery indicator light on the
keyboard or mouse will rapidly flash to indicate low power.

2. Insert the Type-C port into the mouse or keyboard and the USB-A
port into the computer to charge, the red light stays on while charging.

3. The indicator light turns in green when fully charged.

NP2
/I\
=

T

-~ o0 JE -l[
IHERRE

)

l

C
)

T

el LU U

2

anEE

SN EEN=nEE

Notice:

If the mouse or keyboard is low battery, there will be delays, freezes
and other problems. Please connect to the power supply for charging
in a timely manner to ensure that the mouse or keyboard has sufficient
battery power to get normal performance.

Multimedia Function Keys

How to Use Special Characters in British English

on Macos/iPados/ios system:

Press the key and you can type the symbol shows in the right
square frame.

Press and hold the key " “ ", then press the corresponding
key, you can type the symbol shows in the right square frame.

-

/Keys Windows OS Android OS iPad OS Mac OS
0 Light - Light - Light - Light -
Nl Light + Light + Light + Light +
20 | window switch | Window Switch / Multi-w.indow

Preview
ooo Multi-window Application Application Application
ooo Preview Switch Switch Switch
D{ Display Desktop Go Home Go Home Display Desktop
q Search Search Search /
|4 Previous Track Previous Track Previous Track Previous Track
Dl Play & Pause Play & Pause Play & Pause Play & Pause
D| Next Track Next Track Next Track Next Track
'ﬂ X Mute Mute Mute Mute
)] Volume - Volume - Volume - Volume -
<]))) Volume + Volume + Volume + Volume +
G Setup / / /
Lock Screen Lock Screen Lock Screen /
@ Screenshot Screenshot Screenshot Screenshot
ﬂ FN+ESC (FN lock) button to turn on or turn off the FN function

Note: The FN function is a cyclic mode (F1-F12 and multimedia
functions are cyclically used).
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Press and hold the key " e

", then press the corresponding key,

you can type the symbol shows in the right square frame

"

On Android/Windows:

frame.

p
Press the key and you can type the symbol shows in the right square

Ny \

: 2

. \

Press and hold the key " ", then press the corresponding
key, you can type the symbol shows in the right square frame.
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Press and hold the key " " (the key on the right side of the
keyboard), then press the corresponding key, you can type the
symbol "1 "and " €.
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Product Parameters
Keyboard Parameters
/Bcuttery Capacity 210 mAh h
Working Current <35 mA
Sleep Current 31uUA
Charging Current 190 mA (£20mA)
Standby Current <0.3mA
Input 5V=250mA
Standby Time 2150 Days
Charging Time < 2 Hours
Wake Up Way Press any key
Weight 2979
Keyboard Dimension 386.4x119.7x12.4mm (Unfolded)
L 215.5x119.7x20.9mm (Folded) )
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Mouse Parameters
- - N
Engine Optics
DPI 1000/1600/2400 DPI
Mouse Button Life More than 3 million times
Input 5V=250mA
Battery Capacity 300mAh
Battery Life 1000 times charge and discharge cycles
Standby Time 200 Days
Continuous Working Time | 50 hours
Mouse Dimensions 107.9*59.1*20.Imm )
2.4G Transmission Parameters
(Transmission Distance 10m )
Working Voltage 3.7v
Working Current <5mMA
Polling Rate 250Hz
System Requirements An available USB port
Windows XP, Windows 7, Windows
8, Windows 10 or higher version
N\
Bluetooth Transmission Parameters
(Transmission Distance 10m A
Working Voltage 3.7v
Working Current <5MA
Polling Rate 125Hz
System Requirements Bluetooth receiving device
Windows 8, Windows 10 or higher
version
Mac OS X 10.10 or higher version
Android 4.3 or higher version
- )
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1. If Bluetooth connection is not working properly, fold the keyboard to
turn off its power, then unfold the keyboard again to restart the device's
Bluetooth and attempt to reconnect. Or delete the extra Bluetooth
option name in the Bluetooth connection list of the device and
reconnect.

2. To switch to a successfully connected channel, press the channel
button and wait for 3 seconds before continuing to use.

3. The keyboard and mouse have a memory function. When they are
connected on a specific channel, turn off the keyboard and mouse and
turn on again, they will automatically connect to the default channel
and this channel indicator is on.

4. For UK users, Why is the keyboard English US (QWERTY) layout when
typing?

Before using the keyboard, please set the keyboard language to
English (UK) first:

(samsung tablet for example) Settings > General management >
Samsung Keyboard settings > Languages and types > Manage input
languages > Choose English (UK)

(oPPO mobile phones for example) Setting > More setting > Language
& input > Physical Keyboard > ProtoArc XKMO1 keyboard > Set keyboard
layouts > Choose English (UK)

Sleep Mode

1. When the keyboard is not used for more than 30 minutes, it will
automatically enter the sleep mode and the indicator light will be off.

2. When you use the keyboard again, you only need to press any key,

and the keyboard will wake up within 3 seconds. The indicator will light
up again and starts to work.
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IMPORTANT: To reduce risk of fire, electric shock, or injury, follow these
safety instructions.

A Charging Safely: Use only the provided cable. Charge in a well-ven-
tilated, dry area away from inflammable materials.

A Battery Handling: Do not attempt to replace the item’s lithium
battery. Battery replacement should be conducted by qualified
personnel to prevent hazards.

A Heat Exposure: Avoid leaving the item in high-temperature
environments or in direct sunlight, which could result in a fire
hazard.

A Liquid Exposure: Keep the item away from water and liquids. Do not
use if wet until thoroughly dried.

A Damage and Leakage: Cease usage and consult customer service
if the item is damaged or the battery leaks.

A\ Correct Disposal: Follow local regulations for disposing of electronic
devices and batteries. Do not dispose of with household waste.

ARadio Frequency Interference: This device may cause interference
with other electronics. Keep a safe distance from sensitive devices.

AChiId Safety: Keep the item and its components out of reach of
children to avoid choking or battery ingestion hazards. Never allow
children to handle the item unsupervised.

CAUTION: Non-compliance with the above warnings can lead to
serious injury or property damage.

For further assistance or information, please contact our customer
service.
Emergency Contact: +1 866-287-6188 (United States)
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EU Declaration of Conformity

Declared Object: Foldable Full-Size Wireless Keyboard Mouse Combo

Model: XKMO1
Rating: 3.7V=10mA
Input: 5V=250mA

Place of Production: Made in China

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Hangshi Electronic Technology Co., LTD
Email: chen.zhao@bow.cn
Address: Floor 2, Building Al, Zone G, Democratic West Industrial Zone,

Democratic Community, Shajing Street, Bao'an District,
Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104

European
Representative:
Business name: g.LL. GmbH
Business address: Bauernvogtkoppel, 55¢, 22393, Hamburg, Germany

Email: g.L.LDE@outlook.com
Tel: +49 162 3305764

Business name: AMANTO INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

Business address: The Imperial, 31-33 St Stephens Gardens, Notting Hill,
London, United Kingdom, W2 5NA

Email: AmantoUK@outlook.com

Tel: +44 7921801 942

Itis our sole responsibility to declare that the above products are in full compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU (as amended)

Position: Managing Director
signature: ﬁﬂﬂ mﬁ“
Date of Sign: 202215
e —
EU agent name: Lo e
J
Date of Sign: 2022.1.5
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prOtO rC‘ Liste D'emballage Caractéristiques du Produit 2.4G Connexion Connexion Bluetooth pour Clavier Pour tablette Samsung ou télsphone portable, veuillez définir Ia langue Méthode de changement de mode Guide de Chargement Touches de Fonction Multimédia Changer de langue dans trois systémes : Appuyez sur la touche " " ot maintenez-la enfoncée, puis ¢ / Parametres du Produit Paramétres de Transmission 2.4G: _ Avertissement de Sécurité Déclaration de Conformité UE
(o du clavier en Frangais(AZERTY) sur votre appareil avant d'utiliser le ) ) appuyez sur la touche correspondante, vous pouvez taper le $uo . / § (Distance de Transmission | 10m N
- - clavier. i IOS/MGC : Ctrl + Espace * symbole affiché dans le cadre carré de droite. " Parameétres du Clavier: " N il i fai | il dé IMPORTANT : Pour réduire les risques d'incendie, d'électrocution ou de Objet Déclaré : Combo Clavier Souris Sans Fil Pliable Pleine Taille
= N T Souris ) . . ) j i . . Tension de Fonctionnement | 3.7V 1. Si la connexion ne se fait pas normalement, il est recommandé
el G A S LA A M L e Lo o o Lo Touches de fonction PN " (Tablette Samsung par exemple) Paramétres > Gestion globale > 1. Lorsque la puissance est faible, le voyant lumineux devient rouge et Clés | WindowsOS | Android OS iPad OS Mac OS Wind CAlt + Mai o : d'éteindre le clavier, de redémarrer le Bluetooth de l'appareil et de se blessure, suivez ces instructions de sécurité. Modéle: XKMO1
) GG G G 0 “ L) multimédia Port de charge de type C T (1] T T I T Paramétres Clavier Samsung > Langues et types > Gérer les langues de clignote rapidement. indows : al + [E ( \ u Capacité de la batterie 210mAh Courant de Travail <5mA : onti ) - U . ; .
= DO E-C R LLLLLLLLLILLL T I T T T T TT saisie > Choisissez Francais (AZERTY) & Lumiére - Lumniére - Lumiére - Lumiére - 0 -~ " - reconnecter. Ou de supprimer le nom de l'option Bluetooth supplémen A\ charger en Toute Sécurité : Utilisez uniquement le cable fourni. Puissance Nominale : 37v=10mA
LR R FEEE TLLLLT T LI LI L] - o ¢ . ' Android : Maj + Espace + Protorrch ; 0 * Courant de fonctionnement | <3.5mA Fréquence Dinterrogation | 250Hz taire dans la liste des connexions Bluetooth de l'appareil et de se Chargez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, & l'écart de o -
. . j p i Pp 9 pp \
- = o G = [ ITIITi ITI LTI T (Téléphones portables OPPO par exemple) Paramétres > Plus de 2. Insérez le port Type-C dans la souris ou le clavier et le port USB-A . a e Exi du Syste U t USB di iol P Entrée: 5v=250mA
M HEEOBEEBRDDERNE HEHAE - Lolle (=] a1 [ TTH & & i i ) . “o- Lumiére + Lumiére + Lumiére + Lumiére + R i xigences du systeme n por Isponible reconnecter. tout matériau inflammable. . - -
: . L1 LIITH > > > > . P S Courant de veille 31uA . . . .
Lo Lo t=) paramétres > Langue et entrée > Clavier physique > ProtoArc XKMO1
=] NEHER= 2 ' Définir les dispositions du clavier > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) dans ordinateur pour charger, le voyant rouge reste allume pendant : Remarque : Vous devez télécharger le clavier de langue approprié Windows XP, Windows 7, Windows 8, A\ Manipulation de la Batterie : N d lacer 1a o Lieu de Production: Made in China
el il 51| wn | 0 Lo 2l : : . - . —_— : : . TN + ; ; ari anipulation de la Batterie : N'essayez pas de remplacer la pile au N : :
v B Mettre [int t ;%S\?felczz?)?;tcii:ug%\gi; Le déploiement du clavier s'ouvre automatiquement. la charge. = Char;g:gre:t de Chm;gigt'f:t de / Mulg_pFe;E;tres avant de changer de langue(Ignorez - le si votre appareil posséde £ u Sur Android/Windows : 2 3 Courant de charge 190mA(£20ma) - Windows 10 ou version supérieure J 2. Pour passer @ un canal qui a été connecté avec succes, appuyez IithiutF')n de l'appareil. Le remplocemgnt ze la batterﬁe doit étrz Fabricant: Shenzhen Hangshi Electronic Technology Co., LTD
it ettre finterrupteur g - ~ Courant de veille £0.3mA ' i ) . e : i : :
Clavier Pliable* 1 Souris* 1 e d'alimentation sur ON. . . 3. Le voyant s'allume en vert lorsque la charge est compléte. ooo Apergu Changement Changement Changement déjé la touche de langue correspondante) $u %* Appuyez sur la touche et vous pouvez taper le symbole qui & ~ " # # d ub?rd sur le b°'~.’t°" du canal, puis attendez 3 secondes pour effectué par du personnel qualifié afin d'éviter tout risque. Emal chen zhao@bow.cn
X K M 01 L= L Connexion Bluetooth pour Souris 000 | Multi-Fenétres D'application D'application D'application \ J apparait dans le cadre carré de droite. . J . J Entrée 5V=250mA Paramétres de Transmission Bluetooth : continuer & travailler. AExposition & la Chaleur : Evitez de laisser lappareil dans un Adresse: I';'""' 2, B‘:,“dg‘g Al, Z°Qe ihD?m"g;‘“icth’esF '"dl;fst",iqt' Zone,
2 3 — N . emocratic Community, ajing Street, Baoan District,
| ¢ Affichage du Retour d la Retour a la Affichage du VO VN 4 f > B : N 2 i : Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104
/_\ Protonc 2 L Bureau Maison Maison Bureau / \ 4 5 Durée de veille 150 jours (Distance de Transmission 10m ) 3. Le clavier a une fonction de mémoire, lorsque le clavier est correcte- enV|.ronnem’ent a hqute terlnperqture ou sous la Iu_m'ere directe du .
Combo Clavier Souris Sans ¥ 0 o 0 C oN Q Recherche Recherche Recherche / ore = P § 2 2 é { { (1 [ Temps de charge <2 heures Tension de Fonctionnement | 3.7V ment connecté & un canal, éteignez le clavier et rallumez-le, le clavier soleil, ce qui pourrait entrainer un risque dincendie. :3?;;22:?"‘
Fil Pliable Pleine Taille 91 92 ereeeeeeeee e N T ........................... ) g Ces T Mettez finterrupteur d'alimentation sur ON gg::;l}\eeé}ta:]’?el:’sffa:‘esa‘i:sqructeres speciaux | \___ L/ o/ Temps de sommeil 30 minutes Courant de Travail <5mA sera dans le canal par défaut, et l'indicateur de ce canal est allumé. AExposition aux Liquides : gardez I'appareil & I'écart de l'eau et des ;3:::::: SZZIZ:S?:L‘.;:E;R»;QNOPPQ 56, 22283 Hamburg, Germany
. . . . === - : - : . Lo . .y : P ; P ; P ; P P P P - - liquides. Ne l'utilisez ‘il est mouillé avant de I'avoir compléte- il: g.LLDE@outlook. R '
Indicateur de verrouillage  Indicateur Indicateur Indicateur (2] JCJCICICIEIEICIC] o | | X1 | ©2 Une fois la connexion établie, appuyez briévement sur le |<] | Piste Précédente | Piste Précédente | Piste Précédente | Piste Précédente ¢ J— / 6 \ / 7 \ Facon de se réveiller Appuyer sur n'importe quelle touche Fréquence D'interrogation 125Hz o N . qu des‘ e lutilisez pas sl est mouillé ava de l'avoir compléte Emall gLL.oF@outiock.com
des mqjuscules 2.4G BT 1 BT 2 ﬂr—v—\t—\e—v_\gc—\gu:] OFF ) . & N 7 N ) " N " " " N 4. Pourquo| la dlSpOSItIOn du clavier US (QWERTY) est-elle lors de la ment séché.
prOtOAI’C‘ @ Bouton Gauche ® Bouton Droit liﬂ = ‘" 3 ] bouton de changement de mode situé sous la souris pour passer A DIl | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause | Lecture & Pause surle systéme MOCOSIiPGdOS/iOS : f ) 1 ) = | e \ Poids 2979 Exigences du Systeme Dispositif de réception Bluetooth saisie ? A\ Dommages et Fuites : Cessez d'utiliser l'appareil et consultez le
G . . - . - . .- f — . Appuyez sur la touche " " et maintenez-la enfoncée, puis appuyez| - \ A - - P Windows 8, Windows 10 ou version S . . , , . : - .
....................................... lll e Une simple pression pour choisir une connexion Bluetooth @ / @, le facilement d'un appareil a l'autre. = Mf" “2“ I ) "A" ]ﬂmﬂ[ ! I i ]ﬂam ] L I L T L I L I o PR e D SE:)qutouche correspondante. taper le symbole affiché dqpns le f:d::e \ J ~— ~—— Dimension du clavier 386.4x119.7x12.4mm(non plié) supérieure Avant d'utiliser le clavier, veuillez d’abord régler la langue du clavier au service clientéle s'il est endommagé ou si la batterie fuit. Business adaress: The Imperial 3133 St Stephens Gardens, Notting Hil
0 @ B 32 : i voyant blanc clignote une fois pour entrer dans le mode Bluetooth. | PN 10 N DU ) ) OO ) % Y D e Piste Suivante Piste Suivante Piste Suivante Piste Suivante g . . : . ited Kin y ' '
Q ? >E,1 i @ Bouton de la Molette @ Bouton de Commutation DPI Appuyez sur le bouton de Appuyez une seule fois sur le y - 9 p ' Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de — - Appuvez sur la touche et vous pouvez taper le symbole affiché ) ; T\ Y\ 215.5x119.7x20.9mm (Folded) Mac OS X 10.10 ou version supérieure Frangais sur votre appareil : L . . X t;"&ﬁ”;i?;‘niﬁuké"gﬁﬁ&!l_ifx‘*
de Défilement changement de canal jusqu'éa bouton de canal @), le voyant Appuyez ensuite longuement sur le bouton pendant 3 & 5 secondes. canal jusqu'a ce que le voyant §1 / §2 Clavier EhlnnonnnnnneasEane PRIy P P Y carré de droite. £ 8 9 A Android 4.3 ou version supérieure (Tablette Samsung par exemple) Paramétres > Gestion globale > Flimination Correcte | Respectez les régiementations locates en Ta 47521501622
1 oge = . . . f ; P . i i i i dans le cadre carré de droite. . tiére de mise au rebut des appareils électroniques et des piles. )
v Q I DI Dl % QD Qg i i Lorsque le voyant lumineux blanc clignote rapidement, le mode ' v o s o e e JUe JLe S e i IHEBE I sourdine Sourdine sourdine Sourdine — — \ N J S . ) ma PP q P
M G n u el d e L u tl I I S O te u r sac de rangement* 1 S F7 F8 F9 F10 1 o ce que.le voyant s'allume, Iuml.neux clignote lentement et la da q oo I:}slluetooth ot active 9 P s s'allume, la souris entre dans le canal — TW WWWW“_]WWTH —~— 2 3 $uo $ -\ Ca P stres de Souris : Pa.ro'lmetres f:!ower SGmsgng > Langues et types > Gérer les langues de Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagares. Nous garantissons et déciarons, sous notre seule Hité, quo o dispositif ci-dessus ost
@ Témoin d_e Chgrge / e Port de Chqrge de Type C la souris entre dans le canal souris entre dans le canal USB PP 9 : Bluetooth, appuyez Ionguement surle = = —= =7 : = = - == Prooivch 4) Volume - Volume - Volume - Volume - o) ) ~— arametres de Sourls : saisie > Choisissez Francais (AZERTY) . . . A conforme aux exigences applicables de la directive 201l4I53IUE et 2011/65/UE I(telles que modifiées).
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- de Batterie Faible USB 2.4G. 2.46G. bouton de changement de canal pendant 3 L ELE il I sl L) + é~ "# /ﬁ (o ) p - (Téléphones portables OPPO par exemple) Paramétres > Plus de A!nterfﬁarence des Frequences radio : Cet appareil peut provoquer des
Indicateur de charge / # Charge: Lumiére rouge * Chgrge; Lumiére rouge & 5 secondes & nouveau, jusqu'd ce que le ) Volume + Volume + Volume + Volume + 2 =-} e @ ] Moteur Optique parameétres > Langue et entrée > Clavier physique > ProtoArc XKMO1 > In.terferences ’:'We‘f f’“u"es qppqrells.electro.nlques. Gardez une signature: Directeur Général
Indicateur de batterie faible - = Pleine charge: Feu vert * Pleine cl;arg,e: Felu vert (3) voyant §1 / §2 clignote rapidement, la ~—— ~— 4 5 Appuyez sur la touche " et maintenez-la enfoncée, puis a e )] DPI 1000/1600/2400 DPI Mode Veille Définir les dispositions du clavier > Choisissez Frangais (AZERTY) distance de sécurité avec les appareils sensibles.
i ible: Cli - Batteri ible: Clignot & i \ i i i ~— ~— p s f "
« Batterie faible: Clignote rouge atterie faible: Clignote rouge (3) o Réglages ;Jur;s etnhtre alors dans le mode d'appairage o] Configuration / / / — — ( 1 appuyez sur la touche correspondante, vous pouvez taper le Durée de vie du Bouton de la Souris | Plus de 3 millions de fois A\ sécurité des Enfants : Gardez l'appareil et ses composants hors de Poste: Z4A0 CHEN
77777777777777777777777777777777 uetootn. Remarque: % AN ! symbole affiché & i ( ( ) portée des enfants afin d'éviter tout risque d'étouffement ou
e 2 . s . \ J \ J ymbole affiché dans le cadre carré de droite. + & — o o . .
Manuel de i i i . . 2 Bluetooth Activé > . . . . . . Verrouiller Lécran |Verrouiller L'écran Verrouiller Lécran / $ N u £ jo] Entrée 5V=250mA 1. Lorsque le clavier n'est pas utilisé pendant plus de 30 minutes, il entre d'ingestion de piles. Ne laissez jamais les enfants manipuler Date de la Signature : 2022.1.5
Mapuel de Connexion  Connexion Connexion ® Indicateur BT 2 @ Indicateur BT 1 > Si la batterie de la souris ou du clavier est faible, il y aura des retards, $n u ) VR =-} $u Capacité de Batterie 300mAh t ti t de veille et | t lumi ‘éteint ' i i
246G Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2 (3] ProtoArc XKMO1 Connecté o Réglages des blocages et d'autres problémes. Veuillez brancher la souris ou le @ Capture D'écran | Capture Diécran | Capture Décran | Capture Décran N N 6 7 £ £ % cy p automatiquement en mode veille et le voyant lumineux s'éteint. l'appareil sans surveillance. o » -
e gy ey = =_ s T . N D . 2 . . A : : Nom de I'Agent de I'UE : (owg |4
Indicateur 2.4G Bouton de Changement de Canal ~ clavier & lI'alimentation électrique pour le chargement en temps — — . &\ . (s} Durée de vie de Batterie 1000 cycles de charge et de » R o o X . . e
° ° 9 5 hez-| | CUSB d Activez les parameétres Bluetooth sur votre appareil, recherchez ou 2] Bluetooth Active > opportun afin de vous assurer que la souris ou le clavier dispose d'une {3y | Touche FN+ESC (verrouillage FN) pour activer ou désactiver Ia fonction FN M § \ J \ J $n u Remarque: En raison d'un probléme de compatibilité Multi - systéme(ce décharge 2. Lorsque vous utilisez & nouveau le clavier, il vous suffit d'appuyer sur AT;I'El:lTIOg : Liron—respect des qvgrtlsdsements <:|—destsiu.s Ipeut -
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v v @ Interrupteur Dalimentation @ Récepteur USB lordinateur P sélectionnez "ProtoArc XKMO1" et commencez l'appairage Bluetooth © & ProtoArc XKMOI Connecté | o | @ une fois | ion &tabli - X | batterie suffisante pour obtenir des performances normales. * I — — nest pas la raison du keycap du produit), pour la  vous devez Autonomie en Veille 200 jours nimporte qluelle tOL{Che et le clavier se reve|llierq dcujs les 3 secondes 9 9 ate de la Signature
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www.protoarc.com de type C*1 l'utilisateur* 1 pliable* 1 seul récepteur USB Activez les paramétres Bluetooth sur votre appareil, recherchez ou P P pp Remarque : La fonction FN est un mode cyclique (F1-F12 et les fonctions Y C A p > q . " . - o de foi contacter notre service clientéle. = UK v s E
- PR . " . - . imédi i@ i \ ) \ ) upprimer un "~". r vous devez run n i ; ; ;
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Lista de Embalaje Caracteristicas del Producto Conexion 2.4G Conexion Bluetooth del Teclado Meétodo de cambio de modo Guia de Carga Teclas de Funcion Multimedia Cambiar idiomas en tres sistemas: Mantenga pulsada la tecla @ y, a continuacién, pulse la / Manten lsada la tecla* | ] * (1a tecia de la derecha del Parametros del Producto Parametros de Transmisién 2.4G: _ Advertencia de Seguridad Declaracion de Conformidad UE
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— JC JCJCJCJEIC JCICIC ICIC I It Ite)e )= o R o ¥\ [ (Tqbletq Samsung por ejemplo) Ajustes >.Adm|n|strc1.c|.on ge.m?rql > Raton 1. Cuando la energia es baja, la luz indicadora se volverd roja y Teclas| Windows OS | Android OS iPad OS Mac 0OS N N ) SR ParGmetros del Teclado: Voltaje de Trabajo 3.7v l-sino s c.or.1ect0| normaimente, se ret.:?mlendq apagar el keyboard lesiones, siga estas instrucciones de seguridad
T L L L L EE - i i i Puerto de caraa Tipo-C - - o o o o o Ajus.tes de Eeclado Samsung > Idiomas y tipos > Administrar idiomas > arpadeard rapidamente. Windows: Alt + Shift a | e N 4 | N a ! - - . . < power, reiniciar el Bluetooth del dispositivo y volver a conectar. O ’ . Modelo: XKMO1
Teclas de funcién multimedia ga Tip LI LT Eleqir Espafiol parp P a ! a 1 Capacidad de la bateria 210mAh Corriente de Trabajo 5mA . . ) . ) .
= DG L0 s Illlllllllllllllll - Illll IX XX T L XX LX) gir Esp L . . L . % luz - Luz - luz - luz - a ! o) ‘l o\ \ 11 | - - Tasa de Sondeo 250Hz borrar el nombre de la opcion Bluetooth extra en la lista de conexiones A\ carga segura: Utilice nicamente el cable suministrado. Cargue la Clasificacién: 37V=10mA
""""""" G 0 GGG G IC UL AL LLITLLLLL A - (Telefogos mov;lej OfPPO por ejemplo) Ajustes > M;S Ajuzt‘es .le'f)mq 2. Inserte el puerto Tipo-C en el ratén o teclado y el puerto USB-A en el Android: Shift + Barra Espaciadora ProtoArc 0\ 1 | 0\ 11 N \ J Corriente de trabajo £3.5mA — . — Bluetooth del dispositivo y volver a conectar. bateria en un lugar ventilado, seco y alejado de materiales entrada: Sv= 250ma
- ]l[ : [Z ][ T ][ . ]][ . ][ . ][ > ][ W : ][ N RN 111 T T = y entrada > Tec| q. o |3|c~o > ProtoArc XKMO1 > Establecer distribuciones ordenador para cargar, la luz roja permanece encendida durante la -:6:— LUz + Luz + LUz + LUz + N — — — Corriente de reposo 31uA Requisitos del Sistema Un puerto USB disponible inflamables. .
- o de teclado > Elegir Espafiol carga ! Nota: Antes de cambiar de idioma, necesita descargar el teclado de ( \ ( ‘ " ; Windows XP, Windows 7, Windows 8, ; - Lugar de Produccién: Made in China
AEEE oo |2 = T )~ o » ga. - - . ] 9 n A Corriente de carga 190mA(£20mA) . . . 2. Para cambiar a un canal que se ha conectado con éxito, pulse AM ibulacién de la Bateria: No intent tituir la bateria de litio del
iré ati =] Conmutador de | Conmutador de Vista Previa - . . . L ) - ( \ ( \ Windows 10 o versiones superiores anipulacion de la Bateria: No intente sustituir la bateria de litio de . ) !
Desplegar el teclado se abrira Desplegar el teclado se abrird automdticamente / d dient ( d t t la tecla de id 1] A n N P . p . Fabricante: shenzhen Hangshi Electronic Technology Co., LTD
) ) ga . o ' = ; idioma correspondiente (si su dispositivo ya tiene la tecla de idioma 2 ® Corriente en esperd <03mA N\ Y, primero el botén del canal y luego espere 3 segundos para seguir . N ) - .
v Gire el interruptor de automaticamente . Ventanas Ventanas Multiventana . R 2 @ N 2 A Y € P s articulo. La sustitucion de la bateria debe ser realizada por personal
reclado Plegable 1 Gire el Interr OpN X cOnexién Bluetooth del thén 3. La luz indicadora se enciende en verde cuando esté completamente — Vita Provia Cormbio do Cambio de cormbio do correspondiente, |gnorcr|o) " \_[/ 2@ N [ / N/ Entrada 5V =250mA trabajando. cualificado para evitar riesgos Email: chen.zhao@bow.cn
£ 2 . cargada. ges N e e e e e \ ) \ ) :
Multiventana Aplicacion Aplicacion Aplicacion v\ TN\ (A \ (% \ . " P P . s . Direcci6n: Floor 2, Building A1, Zone G, Democratic West Industrial Zone,
vl el * Tiempo en espera 2150 dias Parametros de Transmision Bluetooth: . » . 3 A\ Exposicion al Calor: Evite exponer el producto a altas temperaturas Democratic Community, Shajing Street, Bao'an District,
M M M M f |Mostrar Escritorio Ir a Inicio Ir a Inicio Mostrar Escritorio * , o o /*_\ SV . [ ] Tiempo de carga <2 horas - ~ 3. El teclado tiene funcion de memoria, cuando el teclado estd o a la luz solar directa, ya que podria provocar un incendio. Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518104
ooy + 1] { + , [ + ] - - Distancia de Transmisién | 10m conectado correctamente en un canal, apague el teclado y vuelva a L o . Representants
Teclado InaldMbrico Plegable Combo Q Buscar En Buscar En Buscar En / ” - . o/ / ] © N~ N~ Tiempo de reposo 30 minutos Voltaje de Trabajo 3.7V encenderlo, el teclado estard en el canal por defecto, y el indicador de Aﬁxps)smlon a Liquidos: Mantenga el producto alejado del agua'y los Europeo: m
De Teclado Y RatdN Gire el interruptor de encendido a ON. Como utilizar caracteres especlales enel - c N t 1) \ ) = \ (¢ ) Manera de despertar Pulse cualquier tecla Corriente de Trabao SmA este canal estard encendido. liquidos. No lo utilice si estd mojado hasta que se haya secado Bushessnameiglombi
04 Business a ress: Bauernvogt oppel, C, , Ham| urg, Germuny
Indicador de bloqueo Indicador  Indicador  Indicador 9 | o1 | ©2 Una vez conectado, pulse brevemente el botén de cambio & ML [E,] 1< Pista Anterior Pista Anterior Pista Anterior Pista Anterior Teclado en equno' Q " { } } Peso 2979 T 4o Sond I 1251 completamente. Email: gL DE@outlokcom
2 3 vez , pu rev i _ - - asa de Sondeo z . s e - - e - > ol +
DrotoArc‘ de mayusculas 2.4G BT 1 BT 2 ) ' ) ) ) p ) ) o —_—mme e\ 7~ ro— Reproducir & Reproducir & Reproduc & } ) ) . » L \ J \ J Dimensiones del teclado 386.4x1]9.7x12.4mm(Desplequo) — dol Si - — 4. ;Por qué estd la distribucién del teclado US (QWERTY) al escribir? ADanos y Fugas: Deje de usarlo y consulte al servicio de atencién al
...................................... lll @ Boton izquierdo ® Botén Derecho Pulse una vez para elegir cualquier conexién Bluetooth @ / @, la de modo situado en la parte inferior del ratén para cambiar facilmente TR =D EaneE Dl Pausar Pausar Pausar Pausar En el sistema MacoOs/iPados/ios: < Mantenga pulsada la tecla ¥ @ continuacion, pulse la L 215.5x119.7x20.9mm (Folded) Requisitos del Sistema D|§poc|>3|t|v<; regestor B:getooth' Antes de usar el teclado, primero configure el idioma del teclado en cliente si el articulo estd dafiado o la bateria tiene fugas.
: = L ’ entre varios dispositivos. 1 ' tecla correspondiente, puede escribir el simbolo que aparece en el Windows 8, Windows 10 o versiones Espariol en su dispositivo: Business name: AMANTO INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
T 31 32 P B . . = allw e e 0 el et ™ . - . L . - . I " " : 2 . . imi i - Qi i imi e Busi ddress: The | ial, 31-33 St Stephens Gardens, Notting Hill,
[U) A g 3 32 @ Botén de Rgedq de @ Botén de Cambio de DPI pulse el botén de cambio de pulse una vez el botén de candl luz indicadora blgnca P’arpudeq una vez para entrar en el modo QQQ IJJJJJ[JJJ[J >l Pista Siguiente Pista Siguiente Pista Siguiente Pista Siguiente B . , N Mantenga pulsada la tecla , a continuacién, pulse la tecla recuadro de la derecha. Nota: Debido a problemas de compatibilidad multisisterna (no e superiores (Tqbletq Samsuna bor eiem Io) Aiustes > Administracion general > AEIlmmamon Cor[ec.:tq. Slgq la normat|ya local para la ellm’mc.lmon de L::::r:suiite’:i?ngdimr?\evezngNA ephens Gardens, Notting Hi
Desplazamiento canal hasta que se encienda la luz indicadora parpadeard Bluetooth. A continuacién, mantenga pulsado durante 3-5s. Cuando Pulse el botén de cambio de canal hasta AEEAERRRRDREREEEAE Pulse la tecla y podrd escribir el simbolo que se muestra en el correspondiente, puede escribir el simbolo que aparece en el P P Parametros del Ratén: Mac OS X 10.10 o versién supetrior . 9 por ejsmplo) A . clon gene aparatos electrénicos y pilas. No las tire a la basura doméstica. Email: AmantoUK@outiook.com
M O n u O I d eI U S u O rio v Q i 1< - D]l g Dl - % o <D - | ol O ol rcc:tén ortre on ol Iyentamente parp la luz indicadora blanca parpadea répidamente, entra en modo de que la luz indicadora §1/ §2 se Teclado - CICICE L LI A== g x silenciar silenciar silenciar silenciar recuadro de la derecha cuadro. recuadro de la derecha N SN debe a las teclas del producto), para .‘ , hecesita pulsar el icono de L Android 4.3 o version superior ) Aljustes de tecl:lado Samsung > Idiomas y tipos > Administrar idiomas > A\ interferencias de Radiofrecuencia: Este aparato puede causar Tel: +44 7921 801 942
. Indicador luminoso de Carga . G . i . ) . ol = S ooy . d ! WA st s P Elegir Espafiol .
Bolsa de almacenamiento* 1 A @ Bateria Baja 9 e Puerto de Carga Tipo-C canal USB 2,4G. emparejamiento Bluetooth. encienda, el ratén entrard en el canal : I[ " g ]"[ o protone | < " ]ﬂ < ]"%" > . 4) Vol ] Vol j Vol ] Vol j TN /Iﬁ — — a | tecla @ + una segunda vez para mostrar "AA’, sélo tiene que Motor Optica (Te?éfonzs méviles OPPO por ejemplo) Ajustes > Mds Ajustes > Idioma interferencias con otros aparatos electronicos. Manténgase a una Es nuestra Gnica responsabilidad declarar que los productos mencionados cumplen totalmente con
........................................................................................ ' Bluetooth. Pulse el botén de cambio de olumen olumen olumen olumen a | | o \ 1 | . o e . . . ] o 2 . - B s - la Directiva 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE (segin enmiendas).
/ #Carga: Luz roja (0] | ’I = \ : | N N borrar un "A". Para , tiene que pulsar + una segunda DPI 1000/1600/2400 DPI y entrada > Teclado fisico > ProtoArc XKMOI > Establecer distribuciones distancia segura de los dispositivos sensibles.
Indicador de carga #* Carga: Luz roja | canal durante 3-5 segundos de nuevo, 0 N . - - ) N R . X X B
Indicador de bqtgria x—cargada L”Zl"e’de . gafggd?. L’uszerde. d (4) 3} hasta que la luz @1 /%2 parpadee Aviso: ) Volumen + Volumen + Volumen + Volumen + Y Y 0\ 1 | vez para que aparezca "-" sélo tieneque borrar un "-". Vida Gtil del Botén del Ratén Mas de 3 millones de veces de teclado > Elegir Espariol A\ seguridad Infantil: Mantenga el articulo y sus componentes fuera Posicién: Director Gerente
. . ) P . * Baja bateria: Luz roja parpadea . . . . fixi . tién d
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@® Indicador BT 2 ® indicador BT 1 P Bluetooth rctivado > en el modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth. ciones y otros problemas. Por favor, conecte a la fuente de — antalla de cantallo da antalla de | 2 N 5 @ E £ 2@ [ Capacidad de la Bateria 300mAh supervision.
alimentacién para cargar de manera oportuna para asegurar que el G — ~— P : - - . i
MCL”Ur?' de Conexién Conexién  Conexiéon > \’é’ ’P’ ’t’ ’A’ 7)EK7N?|071 ”””””””” e ratén o el teclgdo tienegsuﬁciente bateriF:J para oF:)tener ug rend?miento Bloqueo Blogueo Bloqueo 2@ 0 \ @ ) \ €) Duracioén de la Bateria 1000 ciclos de carga y descarga 1. Cuando el teclado no se utiliza durante mds de 30 minutos, entrard Fecha de Firma: 202215
usuario 2.4G6 Bluetooth 1 Bluetooth 2 © ndicador 2.4G6 @ Boton de Cambio de Canall rotofire conectade o Ajustes normal. @ Cgpn:"ﬁ de Cgpt:"ﬁ de Cgpn:"ﬁ de Cgptl:r‘lll de TN v * - Tiempo en Espera 200 dias automaticamente en el modo de reposo y la luz indicadora se PRECAUCION: El incumplimiento de las advertencias anteriores puede _—
79” 7 7Bili 7t7 7t;\ 7777777777 ; ;_7 7d7 7>7 o antata anad antata ana™a % ) . \ A [ * ] * , ° o Tiernoo de Trabaio Continuo 50 horas apagard. provocar lesiones graves o dafios materiales. Nombre del agente de la UE: Loug | [,
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@ Interruptor de Encendido @® Receptor USB Conéctalo al puerto USB del Enlc'e"_dq 'OEI;O”ﬁgur‘;'(?&%ﬁe ?".’e_toolth ensu ‘_"SID.OS't""l’B’Ibusq“f1 o | | W T ws FUeHeRMo o aveee s {2y | Boton FN+ESC (blogueo FN) para activar o desactivar la funcién FN + , o + 1 + 1 { : P ‘ | a ) ‘ o .
v v . ordenador. f‘e etcmone roto “I3 o e inicie e emparejamiento Bluetoot "© @ ProtoArc XKMOI Conectado + 1] o N/ N \ Dimensiones del Ratén 107.9*59.1*20.1mm 2. cuando vuelva a utilizar el teclado, sélo tiene que pulsar cualquier Para obtener mqs ayuda .c? |nforn.w<:|on, péngase en contacto con Fecha de Firma: 202215
Cable de Manual de usuario® 1 Soporte plegable Extraiga el receptor USB. El teclado y el raton comparten asta que se complete la conexion. | (o) | @ Una vez conectados, pulsa brevemente Ia tecla de canal f g o ( e | | —— — ) Y /9—\ /? tecla, y el teclado se despertard en 3 segundos. El indicador se nuestro servicio de atencion al cliente.
carga Tipo-C* 1 ara teléfono* 1 . . » . . . 4ni : : . Nota: La funcién FN es un modo ciclico (F1-F12 y las funciones multimedia se ) P ; iq - -
www.protoarc.com ga Tip: p solo un receptor USB. Encienda la configuracién de Bluetooth en su dispositivo, busque o del teclado para cambiar fécilmente entre varios dispositivos. utilizan ciclicamente). Y , { } (; encenderd de nuevo y empezard a funcionar. Contacto en Caso de Emergencia: +1 866-287-6188 (USA) 3 3 UK F@ c E v {" E
support-eu@protoarc.com seleccione "ProtoArc XKMOT" e inicie el emparejamiento Bluetooth hasta { } } $ CA RoHS -—
que se complete la conexion.
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